







## CONFIRMATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE JSE LISTINGS REQUIREMENTS

MTN ZAKHELE FUTHI (RF) LIMITED ('MTNZF')
– PROPOSED SCHEME EXTENSION
CIRCULAR ("CIRCULAR")

(Strictly confidential)





The Board of Directors
MTN Zakhele Futhi (RF) Limited

135 Rivonia Road Sandown Johannesburg South Africa **SNG Grant Thornton** 

Building 4, Summit Place Office Park 221 Garsfontein Road, Menlyn, 0181 Pretoria, South Africa T +27 (0) 86 117 6782

## 16 September 2024

Dear Sirs/Mesdames

## MTN ZAKHELE FUTHI (RF) LIMITED ('MTNZF') - PROPOSED SCHEME EXTENSION CIRCULAR ("CIRCULAR")

We refer to the Circular to MTNZF shareholders, which is to be issued on or about 20 September 2024.

We, SizweNtsalubaGobodo Grant Thornton Inc., hereby consent to:

- 1. act in the capacity stated in the Circular;
- 2. to our name being stated in the Circular; and
- 3. to the references to ourselves in the form and context in which they appear in the Circular.

We confirm that we have not, at the date hereof, withdrawn our consent as aforesaid and will not do so prior to the date of publication and issue of the Circular.

Kind regards

SizweNtsalubaGobodo Grant Thornton Inc.

**Director: Nhlanhla Sigasa**Chartered Accountant (SA)
Registered Auditor
Reporting Accountant Specialist

SNG Grant Thornton Building 4, Summit Place, Office Park 221 Garsfontein Road Menlyn, 0081 Pretoria, South Africa (Private bag, 2008, Menlyn, 0063)